w]) 1 iLL-AMERIcA CITY ‘ [le
\""?’L\ | /.‘51;,“
\9\,'_2/0/' AGENDA REQUEST
S99
TO: Mayor and City Council
FROM: Kelly Knight
DATE May 29, 2025

SUBJECT: IN THE MATTER OF CHANGE ORDER 1 APPROVAL FOR HAVEN ACRES
DITCH IMPROVEMENTS BID NO. 2024-041PW - KWK

Request:

We are requesting the approval of Change Order 1 for Haven Acres Ditch Improvements Bid No.
2024-041PW.

Reason — During construction, it was determined that the existing pipe culvert needed to be
extended an additional 20 Ift of 36” HDPE Pipe. It was installed and connected to the existing
culvert.

Original Contract Price - $ 903,270.50
Change Order Increase - $1500.00
New Contract Price - $904,770.50



